### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/906303

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
May Sung MAK	2005-02-09	
Yun WANG	2005-02-10	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Pacific Arrow Limited	Suites 2205-6 Island Place Tower, 510 King's Road		North Point, Hong Kong	CHINA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 7183578615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 033729

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Albert Wai-Kit CHAN

DATE SIGNED:

2005-02-13

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment\_6.tif source=Assignment\_1.tif source=Assignment\_2.tif source=Assignment\_3.tif source=Assignment\_4.tif

source=Assignment\_5.tif

Dkt. #804-C-PCT-US Assignment Page 3 of 3

	Yun WANG	· · · · ·
Date:, 2005		
Witness:		
(signature)	Date	
(printed name of witness)		
(address of witness)		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

MAY SUNG MAK, residing at 12, HOMATIN HILL ROAD, KOWLOON HONG KONG CHINA and YUN WANG, residing at 10 MELROSE STREET, DUNEDIN, NEW ZEALAND

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PACIFIC ARROW LIMITED, a corporation of BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS having a place of business at SUITES 2205-6 ISLAND PLACE TOWER, 510 KING'S ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG, CHINA, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

# COMPOSITION COMPRISING XANTHOCERAS SORBIFOLIA EXTRACTS, COMPOUNDS ISOLATED FROM SAME, METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME AND USES THEREOF

U.S. Serial No. Not Yet Known, Filed Herewith, which is a Continuation-In-Part application of International Application No. PCT/US04/43465, filed on December 23, 2004, which is a Continuation-In-Part application of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US04/33359, filed October 8, 2004, which claims benefit of U.S. Serial Nos. 60/532,101, filed December 23, 2003, and 60/509,851, filed October 9, 2003; and which claims priority of U.S. Serial Nos. 60/617,379, filed October 8, 2004, 60/613,811, filed September 27, 2004, and 60/607,858, filed September 7, 2004; and which claims benefit of U.S. Serial No. 10/471,384, Filed September 4, 2003, corresponding to Int'l App'l No. PCT/IB02/04750, Filed August 28, 2002, which claims priority of U.S. Serial No. 09/944,805, Filed August 31, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 6,616,943, issued September 9, 2003

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said assignees may apply for and received foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	May Sung MAK
Date:, 200	·
Witness:	
(signature)	Date
(printed name of witness)	
(address of witness)	

Dkt. #804-C-PCT-US Assignment Page 3 of 3

Date: 10 - F = 6. 2005Witness: 10 - VZ - 2(signature) 10 - VZ - 2(printed name of witness) 27 + V + V + V

(address of witness) CHRISTCHURCH

New Zealand

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

MAY SUNG MAK, residing at 12, HOMATIN HILL ROAD, KOWLOON HONG KONG CHINA and YUN WANG, residing at 10 MELROSE STREET, DUNEDIN, NEW ZEALAND

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PACIFIC ARROW LIMITED, a corporation of BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS having a place of business at SUITES 2205-6 ISLAND PLACE TOWER, 510 KING'S ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG, CHINA, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

# COMPOSITION COMPRISING XANTHOCERAS SORBIFOLIA EXTRACTS, COMPOUNDS ISOLATED FROM SAME, METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME AND USES THEREOF

U.S. Serial No. Not Yet Known, Filed Herewith, which is a Continuation-In-Part application of International Application No. PCT/US04/43465, filed on December 23, 2004, which is a Continuation-In-Part application of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US04/33359, filed October 8, 2004, which claims benefit of U.S. Serial Nos. 60/532,101, filed December 23, 2003, and 60/509,851, filed October 9, 2003; and which claims priority of U.S. Serial Nos. 60/617,379, filed October 8, 2004, 60/613,811, filed September 27, 2004, and 60/607,858, filed September 7, 2004; and which claims benefit of U.S. Serial No. 10/471,384, Filed September 4, 2003, corresponding to Int'l App'l No. PCT/IB02/04750, Filed August 28, 2002, which claims priority of U.S. Serial No. 09/944,805, Filed August 31, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 6,616,943, issued September 9, 2003

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said assignees may apply for and received foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

/hJ

May Sung MAK
May Sung MAK
Feb 9 2005
Date

(address of witness)

50 DUDLEY ROAD, MISSION BAY.

AUCKLAND.

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 02/14/2005**